SATURDAY

Rule 2 29

{a) Insert full
name(s) and
addressies) of
adminisirator(s}

Contact Details

You do not have to give any contact
tinformation in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House (o
contact you if there 1s a query on the

form

The contact information that you give
will be wisible to searchers of the

Acikbea rnmmed

i

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Form 2 16B

2.16B

Name of Company

Seymour Perce Holdings Limiled

Company number

04719360

In the Court case number
High Court of Juslice, Chancery Division, 867 of 2013
Companies Court

(full name of court}
We (a)
Dawvid Dunckley tan Corfield

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU

attach a copy of -

the statement of affairs,

in respect of the administration of the/above comp

Signed (

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU

Joint Administrators

~

Dated i { ,;’H'Z/

R

08/03/2013 #34

Dawvid Dunckley
Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square

London
EC2P 2YU

- e 020 7184 4300
DX Nurmber DX Exchange

COMPANIES HOLISF

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Regslrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 229 Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Seymour Pierce Holdings Limuted 04719360

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 867 of 2013
Companies Court [full name of court]

() Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a) Seymour Pierce Holdings Limuted
registered office of the company

on the (b) 8 February 2013 , the date that the company entered admumstration

(b) Insert date
Statement of Troth

1 believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 8 February 2013 the date that the company entered

admmisiration

Full name THomay  wester Foltiwen

Signed / ﬁ
.

Dated / MArecH 2013




A - Summary of Assets

Assets
Esitmated to
Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets
Fixed Assets
Investments 6,880,884 87 -
Trade Debtors
Market Making Debtors

Other Debtors 232,196 69 100,000 00
Bank balances 23,978 78 23,978 78
Inter Company Debtors 1,738,600 00 -
Esitmated total assets available for preferential creditors 8,875,660 34 123,978 78
Signature Torn  Fociéa Date | mAReH oid

Z’




Al - Summary of Labilities

Esitmated to
Realise
£ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carned from page A) 123,978 78
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -
Salary - 1,600 00
Holiday Pay - 6,423 08
Pension Contrnibutions - 8,023 08
Estimated defiaency/ surplus as regards preferential creditors 115,955 70
First £10,000 - 5,000 00
Remaining amount - 21,191 14
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward} - 26,191 14
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 89,764 56
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 89,764 56
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
First £10,000 5,000 00
Remamning amount 21,191 14
26,191 14
Total assets avalable to unsecured creditors 115,955 70
Unsecured non-preference claims (excluding any shorfall to floating charge holders)
Trade creditors - 65,622 79
Intercompany - 3,396,638 72
Salary - 5,017 31
Other creditors - 508 53
Loan stock - 1,324,17705 - 4,791,964 40
Estimated deficiency/surpus as regards non-preferential creditors - 4,676,008 70
(excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors - 4,676,008 70
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shares - 11,250 00
- 11,250 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members - 4,687,258 70

Signature / Tor Foacién Date | #1Ariedd Jel3




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note You must include all creditors and identsfy all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel! leasing or conditional sale agreements and

customers claiming amounts pard in advance of the supply of goods and services and creditors claiming retention of title over proeprty in

the compny's possession

Name of creditor or Address (with postcose} Amount of debt | Details of any secunty | Date secunty | Value of
Claimant £ held by credstor given secunty £
CAPITA FIDUCIARY GROUP  |PO Box 532, St Heller - 4,550 00 n/a n/a nfa
Jersey IE4 SUW
Carter, Howard 27 Horton Road, Slapton - 14,963 89 nfa nfa n/fa
Bucks LU7 9DB
Forcier, Tom Rosalynd, North Hall Lane, Splaynes |- 40,168 15 nfa nfa nfa
Green
East Sussex TN22 3TL
Harris, Keith 23 Chester Row - 37192496 n/a n/a nfa
London SW1W 9JF
KPMG KPMG LLP, 15 Canada Square, - 46,080 00 n/a n/a n/a
London E14 5GL
Lewis, Tony 5 Firth Gardens . 21,423 01 n/a n/a n/a
London SW6 6QB
Dsins Management Services [PO Box 437, 13 Castle Street - 4,324 73 nfa n/a nfa
Ltd St Helier, Jersey
Channel Istands JE4 0ZE
Peat, John 69 Clapham Common Westside, - 10,861 10 n/a n/a n/a
London SW4 SAU
Percy, Mark 38 Rectory Road, Barnes 26,486 30 nfa n/a n/a
London SW13 0DT
Peters, Guy 75 Kemlworth Avenue - 13535356 nfa n/fa nfa
London SW18 7LP
Redmayne, Richard 42 Oakley Street - 161,305 48 nfa n/a n/a
London $W3 SHA
Stephenson, Jeremy 5 Manor Farm Cottages, Dummer, |- 5,370 14 nfa nfa n/a
Hampshire RG25 2EV
Taylor Wessing S New Street Square, London EC4A |- 10,668 06 nfa n/a nfa
3TW
Tenebnis Realisations ¢/o Grant Thornton LLP - 3,396,638 72 nfa nfa n/a
Lumited {formerly Seymour |4 Hardman Square
Peirce Limuted) in Spinningfields
administration Manchester M3 3EB
wale, Phillip Thistlegorm, Mark Way, Gedalming, |- 191,664 49 nfa n/a n/a
Surrey GU7 28D
Wray, Nigel 3 Grace Court, Tottenidge Green, - 216,416 44 nfa n/a n/a
London N20 8PY
wnight, Jonathan Robsacks, tond Barn Road - 31,77205 n/a nfa n/a
Weald, Sevenoaks
Kent TN14 6NJ
Zissman, Derek 35 Viceroy Court - 109,976 40 n/a n/a n/a
Prince Albert Road
London NW8 7PR
TOTAL - 4,799,987 48
Signature / qorm Fereen. Date § MARH 2013




[

Troe ddwvpd | dleg wv3ipyrd Lwdl amnieudig
00 0SZ'TT 000'SZT'T SIWI101L
sazeys Aeurps| 00 0Z 000'7 aLs OTNI ‘3JIyspiojliay ‘auinogxolg "3s0|D UBWYIIH § 1aqoy ‘siuef
saieys AeuipaQ| 00 0T 0007 ans 63w 1wy ‘auinog8uiis ‘Angyaols 193415 ayJ, ‘@SNOH [0OYIS ayL weyesn ‘syuesd
saleys Aleuipi0| 00 0O€ 000’ XIE wHY ABLINS ‘Bunjiog 110959 ‘Suap|iH sy L ‘28e110) yua a1ppaid 981000
sateys Aewmpio| oo 0s oop's QDT £TNL JUIY 'SYLROUDAIS ‘|NH S uUBinf 3N ‘Aapyd Alieg sianerq
sateys Aleupig| oo og 000’ Oz g1 Aa.1Ing ‘Aasa|oN 159 ‘PEOY UOl[eM BLE uiAay ‘poomdey
saseys AlewipaQ| Q0 0T 000°T MIT 6TAAS UOPUOT ‘UopPa|qUIM ‘PROY (1955nY 88 Yeles ‘sqodey,
saleys Azeuipi0| 00 0z 000’ MIL AT UopuoT 133115 UdmO T ‘0T 1814 BIOJIN “WMBN
saseys Aewpao| 00 oot 000°01T ANG £35 UDPUO] "jied ALOlld 'aBpoT Aioud pieyDry ‘Adj0S
sateys Aeuipio| 00 001 000°0T TYE 9TMS UopuO] ‘AINqION ‘@nuday AnquoN pTE ang ‘propayiny
saseys Areuipag] 00 00T 000°02 NG PTNL U} “SHEOURADS ‘PE3M “PEOY UJeq PUO] 'SyIe5q0Y ueyIBuOF WEIM
saseys Aeuwpio 00 002 00007 100 ETMS uopuo 'sauleg ‘peoy A0123y 8E XIEW ‘Adlad
saieys AeuIpIO| 00 0SE 000'SE VHS EMS UOpuC] 132115 A3YeD ZY pJeyary “audewpay
saleys Azeuipi0] 00 06L'T 000641 416 MTAS UOPUDT ‘MOY 131594D EZ Y1) ‘siiey
saleys AieuipaQ| 00 OT 000°T X6 tTM UOpUOT ‘Peoy dwW|oylied v8z MIYNEW 'SEuoY]
saleys AleuipdQ| 00 OT 0001 1D7 T8 sy ‘Aspig ‘as0)) Juosisuly T BUUEINS “YS|em-vosuyor
saseys Aleuipip| £9 9T £99T ADT OTHY X25SnS 1S9 ‘A3Imel) ‘sadpuig aaay L ‘peoy S1wiaH 91 wed ‘$a1aeq
saseys Alewpio| 00 02 000z MNZ 61V 24IYSPICILIH ‘SwiAw YLION 35010 syoog OF Wy “Ieyey)
saseys AIRUIPID| 00 52 005Z 45 555 'Xa553 "AaPIOH ‘asey) Ajjog ‘@dpeH Ajquelg j2ey3iy ‘1iod
saJseys AeuwpiQ| 00 OF 000'c Y YIVA U2y 'dnapis ‘RAUQ SPUBlABIY 9vT Juayneny Buay
soaeys AJeuIpIO| €€ €€ EEE'E MBE SYQ Iuay ‘AS|xag 'aalg UOpUIPEIg 8YT (12N ‘1a3peq
saseys AeuipiQO|f 00 €9 0059 M35 Pz AD1INnS ‘A3[SIoH 1583 'peoy JeBunydiy ‘[|2pudAy uiepy ‘s0asny
saieys AleulpiQ| 00 00T 00001 HIZ #M UOpUOT YmsKy) ‘pecy Jeosques) 4t yien ‘ALiad
saseys AlewipiQ| 00 002 00002 SUDy BUOH ‘@Al BUBH 18] £7 "IN0YOUY $,BUIBIES 1B puadan ayy ‘il 1omo) JrT Vel wiif "ALIBY BN
saueys Aeuipig | 00 002 00002 49 ZHY A21Ing 'playdun ‘puejsuewllIog Ul uadeag A ooNew
sareys Aleulpio| 00 002 000’0z Iz 8734 ‘anysaBpuquiel ‘uoiim ‘a1en S1awAyY Yueqjy uens ‘auel
saseys AeuIpio] 00 00Y onon'or AD0O SHY A211ng ‘Buij10Q Jawwiey Ja8ugy ‘aALQ PIYJAawUIEH ‘asNOH (|IH [ Sy ‘Jauiey
saleys Aleuipio| 00 0S¥ ooo'sy 3R OTLY Aaung ‘13453 due) Jaguil 'tk pieyory ‘uadiag
saseys Asewpil 00 OvL 000°'vL AdS8 OZN UOpUO] ‘uaalg 38puUanol ‘Wnod 3dRIH £ |93 ‘ARIAA
saJeys AIBUIPIO| 00 OLY'T 0002t N3L WPD3 uopuon ‘A3jied Pi0 0T P17 2215Ni) 945 uids
5918y AIEWPIO| 00 09E'E 000'9E€E 1Y€ 7Ar A3saar JataH 1§ 192415 anse) 7T p11 se81snJL eyide)
pj3y s212YS J0 spexaq anjep [BUILWON piay (apo2150d yum] ssalppy 19p|0OYy2ieys JO DWEN

SRIEYS JO ON

SYIATOHIYVYHS ANVAINGD




